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Destination Rate (USD) Destination Rate (USD) Destination Rate (USD) Destination Rate (USD)
Afghanistan $0.79 Burma(Myanmar) $0.79 France-Paris $0.20 Italy-Milan $0.15
Albania $0.79 Burundi $0.79 French Antilles $0.79 Ivory Coast $0.79
Albania Mobile $0.79 Cambodia $0.79 French Antilles Cell $0.79 Ivory Coast Cell $0.79
Albania-Tirana $0.79 Cambodia-Cellular $0.79 French Guiana $0.79 Ivory Coast-Abidjan $0.79
Algeria $0.79 Cameroon $0.79 French Polynesia $0.79 Jamaica $0.39
American Samoa $0.79 Canada $0.20 Gabon Republic $0.79 Jamaica-Cellular $0.39
Andorra $0.79 Cape Verde Islands $0.79 Gambia $0.79 Japan $0.59
Andorra Cellular $0.79 Cayman Islands $0.79 Georgia $0.79 Japan-Cellular $0.59
Angola $0.79 Central African Republic $0.39 Georgia-Cellular $0.79 Japan-Osaka $0.59
Angola Cellular $0.79 Chad $0.79 Georgia-Thilisi $0.79 Japan-Tokyo $0.59
Anguilla $0.79 Chile $0.39 Germany $0.20 Jordan $0.39
Antarctica $3.00 Chile Cellular $0.39 Germany Cellular $0.39 Jordan-Amman $0.39
Antigua $0.79 Chile-Santiago $0.39 Germany-Frankfurt $0.20 Jordan-Cellular $0.39
Argentina $0.39 China $0.59 Germany-Hamburg $0.20 Kazakhstan $0.39
Argentina-Buenos Aires $0.39 China-Beijing $0.59 Ghana $0.39 Kenya $0.39
Argentina-Cellular $0.39 China-Cellular $0.59 Ghana-Accra $0.39 Kenya Cellullar $0.49
Argentina-Cordoba $0.39 China-Shanghai $0.59 Ghana-Cellular $0.39 Kenya-Nairobi $0.39
Argentina-Local Cities $0.39 Christmas Islands $3.00 Gibraltar $0.39 Kiribati $3.00
Argentina-Mendoza $0.39 Cocos Islands $3.00 Gibraltar Cellular $0.39 Korea North $0.79
Argentina-Rosario $0.39 Colombia $0.39 Greece $0.20 Korea South $0.59
Armenia $0.79 Colombia-Bogota $0.39 Greece-Athens $0.20 Korea South-Cellular $0.59
Armenia-Cellular $0.79 Colombia-Cali $0.39 Greece-Cellular $0.39 Korea South-Seoul $0.59
Armenia-Yerevan $0.79 Colombia-Cellular $0.39 Greenland $0.79 Kuwait $0.39
Aruba $0.39 Colombia-Medellin $0.39 Grenada $0.79 Kuwait Cellular $0.39
Ascension Island $3.00 Comoros $0.79 Guadeloupe $0.79 Kyrgyzstan $0.79
Atlantic Ocean $3.00 Comoros-Cellular $0.79 Guadeloupe Cellular $0.79 Laos $0.59
Atlantic West $3.00 Congo $0.79 Guam $0.79 Latvia $0.79
Australia $0.59 Cook Islands $3.00 Guantanamo Bay $3.00 Latvia-Cellular $0.79
Australia-Cellular $0.59 Costa Rica $0.39 Guatemala $0.39 Lebanon $0.39
Australia-Sydney $0.59 Costa Rica Cell $0.39 Guatemala-Cellular $0.39 Lebanon Cellular $0.39
Austria $0.20 Croatia $0.79 Guinea $0.79 Lesotho $0.79
Austria Cellular $0.39 Croatia Cellular $0.79 Guinea-Bissau $3.00 Liberia $0.39
Austria-Vienna $0.20 Cuba $3.00 Guyana $0.79 Libya $0.39
Azerbaijan $0.79 Cyprus $0.20 Haiti $0.39 Liechtenstein $0.20
Azerbaijan-Cellular $0.79 Cyprus-Cellular $0.39 Haiti Cellular $0.39 Liechtenstein Mobile $0.39
Bahamas $0.39 Czech Republic $0.29 Haiti-Port Au Prince $0.39 Lithuania $0.79
Bahrain $0.39 Czech Republic-Cell $0.39 Honduras $3.00 Lithuania Cellular $0.79
Bangladesh $0.79 Czech Republic-Prague $0.29 Honduras-Cellular $3.00 Luxembourg $0.20
Bangladesh-Cellular $0.79 Denmark $0.20 Hong Kong $0.59 Luxembourg Cellular $0.39
Bangladesh-Chittagong $0.79 Denmark-Cellular $0.39 Hong Kong Cellular $0.59 Macao $0.59
Bangladesh-Dhaka $0.79 Diego Garcia $0.79 Hungary $0.29 Macedonia $0.79
Bangladesh-Syhlet $0.79 Djibouti $0.79 Hungary Cellular $0.39 Macedonia-Cellular $0.79
Barbados $0.39 Dominica $0.39 Iceland $0.20 Madagascar $0.79
Belarus $0.79 Dominican Republic $0.39 Iceland-Cellular $0.39 Malawi $0.79
Belarus-Cellular $0.79 Dominican Republic Cellular ~ $0.39 India $0.79 Malaysia $0.59
Belgium $0.20 East Timor $0.79 India Cellular $0.79 Malaysia Cellular $0.59
Belgium-Cellular $0.39 Ecuador $0.39 India-Ahmadabad $0.79 Malaysia-Kuala Lumpur $0.59
Belize $0.79 Ecuador Cellular $0.39 India-Bangalore $0.79 Maldives $0.79
Benin $0.79 Ecuador-Cuenca $0.39 India-Baroda (Vadodara) $0.79 Mali $0.79
Bermuda $0.39 Ecuador-Guayaquil $0.39 India-Bombay $0.79 Malta $0.39
Bhutan $0.79 Ecuador-Quito $0.39 India-Calcutta $0.79 Malta-Cellular $0.39
Bolivia $0.39 Egypt $0.39 India-Gujarat $0.79 Marshall Islands $0.79
Bolivia-Cellular $0.39 Egypt Cell $0.39 India-Hyderabad $0.79 Mauritania $0.79
Bolivia-Cochabamba $0.39 Egypt-Cairo $0.39 India-Kerala $0.79 Mauritius $0.79
Bolivia-La Paz $0.39 El Salvador $0.39 India-Madras $0.79 Mayotte $0.79
Bolivia-Santa Cruz $0.39 El Salvador Cell $0.39 India-New Delhi $0.79 Mexico $0.39
Bosnia And Herzogovina $0.79 Emsat-Thuraya $3.00 Indian Ocean $3.00 Mexico City $0.39
Bosnia And Herzogovina Mobile $0.79 Equat. Guinea $0.79 Indonesia $0.59 Mexico City-5255 $0.39
Botswana $0.79 Eritrea $0.79 Indonesia-Cellular $0.59 Mexico-Gudalajara $0.39
Brazil $0.39 Estonia $0.79 Indonesia-Jakarta $0.59 Mexico-Gudalajara 5233 $0.39
Brazil Cellular $0.39 Estonia Cellular $0.79 Inmarsat $3.00 Mexico-Monterrey $0.39
Brazil-Belo Horizonte $0.39 Ethiopia $0.79 Iran $0.79 Mexico-Monterrey 5281 $0.39
Brazil-Rio De Janeiro $0.39 Ethiopia-Addis Ababa $0.79 Iran-Cellular $0.79 Micronesia $0.79
Brazil-Sao Paulo $0.39 Falkland Islands $3.00 Iran-Tehran $0.79 Moldova $0.79
British Virgin Islands $0.79 Faroe Islands $0.79 Iraq $0.79 Moldova Cellular $0.79
Brunei $0.79 Fiji Islands $0.79 Ireland $0.15 Moldova-Chisinau $0.79
Bulgaria $0.29 Finland $0.20 Ireland Cellular $0.39 Monaco $0.20
Bulgaria,Sofia $0.29 Finland-Cellular $0.39 Iridium-Globalstar $3.00 Monaco Cellular $0.39
Bulgaria-Cellular $0.39 France $0.20 Israel $0.15 Mongolia $0.79
Burkina Faso $0.79 France Cellular $0.39 Israel Cellular $0.39 Montserrat $0.79




DIRECWAY® VoIP Tariff Table

DESTINATION
Morocco

Morocco Cellular
Morocco-Casablanca
Morocco-Fez
Morocco-Meknas
Morocco-Rabat
Mozambique
Namibia

Namibia Cellular
Nauru

Nepal

Netherlands
Netherlands Antilles
Netherlands Antilles Cell
Netherlands Cellular
Netherlands-Amsterdam
New Caledonia

New Zealand

New Zealand Cellular
Nicaragua

Nicaragua Cellular
Niger

Nigeria
Nigeria-Cellular
Nigeria-Lagos
Nigeria-Lagos Ld
Niue

Norfolk Islands
Northern Mariana Islands
Norway

Norway Cellular
Oman

Pacific Ocean
Pakistan
Pakistan-Cellular
Pakistan-Islamabad
Pakistan-Karachi
Pakistan-Lahore
Palau

Palestinian Authority
Palestinian Authority Mobile
Panama

Panama Cellular
Panama-Panama City
Papau New Guinea
Paraguay
Paraguay-Asuncion
Paraguay-Cellular
HNSE VAP to VAP
Peru

Peru-Cellular
Peru-Lima

RATE (USD)
$0.39
$0.49
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$3.00
$0.79
$0.20
$0.79
$0.79
$0.49
$0.20
$0.79
$0.59
$0.59
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$3.00
$0.79
$0.79
$0.20
$0.39
$0.39
$3.00
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$3.00
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.79
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.17
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39

DESTINATION
Philippines
Philippines Cellular
Philippines-Manila
Poland
Poland-Cellular
Poland-Warsaw
Portugal
Portugal-Cellular
Portugal-Lisbon
Puerto Rico

Qatar

Qatar-Cellular
Reunion Island
Reunion Island Cell 262692
Romania
Romania-Bucharest
Romania-Cellular
Russia

Russia Cellular
Russia-Moscow
Russia-St. Petersburg
Rwanda

Rwanda Cellular

San Marino

Sao Tome

Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia Cellular
Saudi Arabia-Dhahran
Saudi Arabia-Jeddah
Saudi Arabia-Riyadh
Senegal Republic
Senegal Republic-Cellular
Senegal Republic-Dakar
Serbia
Serbia-Cellular
Seychelles Islands
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Singapore-Cellular
Slovakia

Slovakia Cellular
Slovenia
Slovenia-Cellular
Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Africa

South Africa-Cellular
South Africa-Johannesburg
Spain

Spain Cellular
Spain-Barcelona
Spain-Madrid

RATE (USD)
$0.59
$0.59
$0.59
$0.29
$0.39
$0.29
$0.20
$0.39
$0.20
$0.39
$0.39
$0.49
$0.79
$0.79
$0.29
$0.29
$0.39
$0.29
$0.39
$0.29
$0.29
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$3.00
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.59
$0.59
$0.29
$0.39
$0.79
$0.79
$3.00
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.20
$0.39
$0.20
$0.20

DESTINATION

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka-Cell

St. Helena

St. Kitts

St. Lucia

St. Pierre & Miquelon
St. Vincent

Sudan

Suriname
Suriname Cellular
Swaziland

Sweden

Sweden Cellular
Sweden-Stockholm
Switzerland
Switzerland-Cellular
Syria

Taiwan
Taiwan-Cellular
Taiwan-Taipei
Tajikistan
Tanzania

Tanzania Cellular

RATE (USD)
$0.79
$0.79
$3.00
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.39
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.15
$0.39
$0.15
$0.15
$0.49
$0.79
$0.59
$0.59
$0.59
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79

Tanzania-Dar Es Salaam 25522 $0.79

Thailand
Thailand-Bangkok
Thailand-Cellular

Togo

Tonga Islands

Trinidad

Trinidad Special Services
Tunisia

Turkey

Turkey Cellular
Turkey-Istanbul
Turkmenistan

Turks & Caicos

Tuvalu

Uganda

Ukraine

Ukraine Cellular
Ukraine-Kiev
Ukraine-Odessa

United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom

United Kingdom Cell
United Kingdom Premium
United Kingdom-London
Uruguay

Uruguay Cellular
Uruguay-Montevideo

Us

$0.59
$0.59
$0.59
$0.79
$0.79
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.29
$0.39
$0.29
$0.29
$0.79
$3.00
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.39
$0.20
$0.39
$0.39
$0.20
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.20

DESTINATION

Us Tollfree
Us-Ak-907 (Alaska)
Us-Directory Asst
Us-Hi-808 (Hawaii)
Us-Nyc

Us-Virgin Islands
Usa-Nj-201 Ad
Uzbekistan
Vanuatu Republic
Vatican City
Venezuela
Venezuela-Caracas
Venezuela-Cellular
Venezuela-Valencia
Vietnam
Vietnam-Cellular
Wallis & Futuna
Western Samoa
Yemen

Yemen Cellular
Zaire

Zaire Cellular
Zambia

Zanzibar
Zimbabwe
Zimbabwe Cell
ALL incoming calls

RATE (USD)
$0.20
$0.20
Blocked
$0.20
$0.20
$0.20
$1.15
$0.79
$3.00
$0.20
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.39
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.79
$0.12

All calls are rounded up to the nearest minute and charged as indicated in the rate table for the specific location on a per minute
basis. Rates are subject to change without notice (E&OE).

Learn more about DIRECWAY VolP—today! Contact
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