

# DIRECWAY®



Destination	Rate (USD)	Destination	Rate (USD)	Destination	Rate (USD)	Destination	Rate (USD)
Afghanistan	\$0.79	Burma(Myanmar)	\$0.79	France-Paris	\$0.20	Italy-Milan	\$0.15
Albania	\$0.79	Burundi	\$0.79	French Antilles	\$0.79	Ivory Coast	\$0.79
Albania Mobile	\$0.79	Cambodia	\$0.79	French Antilles Cell	\$0.79	Ivory Coast Cell	\$0.79
Albania-Tirana	\$0.79	Cambodia-Cellular	\$0.79	French Guiana	\$0.79	Ivory Coast-Abidjan	\$0.79
Algeria	\$0.79	Cameroon	\$0.79	French Polynesia	\$0.79	Jamaica	\$0.39
American Samoa	\$0.79	Canada	\$0.20	Gabon Republic	\$0.79	Jamaica-Cellular	\$0.39
Andorra	\$0.79	Cape Verde Islands	\$0.79	Gambia	\$0.79	Japan	\$0.59
Andorra Cellular	\$0.79	Cayman Islands	\$0.79	Georgia	\$0.79	Japan-Cellular	\$0.59
Angola	\$0.79	Central African Republic	\$0.39	Georgia-Cellular	\$0.79	Japan-Osaka	\$0.59
Angola Cellular	\$0.79	Chad	\$0.79	Georgia-Tbilisi	\$0.79	Japan-Tokyo	\$0.59
Anguilla	\$0.79	Chile	\$0.39	Germany	\$0.20	Jordan	\$0.39
Antarctica	\$3.00	Chile Cellular	\$0.39	Germany Cellular	\$0.39	Jordan-Amman	\$0.39
Antigua	\$0.79	Chile-Santiago	\$0.39	Germany-Frankfurt	\$0.20	Jordan-Cellular	\$0.39
Argentina	\$0.39	China	\$0.59	Germany-Hamburg	\$0.20	Kazakhstan	\$0.39
Argentina-Buenos Aires	\$0.39	China-Beijing	\$0.59	Ghana	\$0.39	Kenya	\$0.39
Argentina-Cellular	\$0.39	China-Cellular	\$0.59	Ghana-Accra	\$0.39	Kenya Cellular	\$0.49
Argentina-Cordoba	\$0.39	China-Shanghai	\$0.59	Ghana-Cellular	\$0.39	Kenya-Nairobi	\$0.39
Argentina-Local Cities	\$0.39	Christmas Islands	\$3.00	Gibraltar	\$0.39	Kiribati	\$3.00
Argentina-Mendoza	\$0.39	Cocos Islands	\$3.00	Gibraltar Cellular	\$0.39	Korea North	\$0.79
Argentina-Rosario	\$0.39	Colombia	\$0.39	Greece	\$0.20	Korea South	\$0.59
Armenia	\$0.79	Colombia-Bogota	\$0.39	Greece-Athens	\$0.20	Korea South-Cellular	\$0.59
Armenia-Cellular	\$0.79	Colombia-Cali	\$0.39	Greece-Cellular	\$0.39	Korea South-Seoul	\$0.59
Armenia-Yerevan	\$0.79	Colombia-Cellular	\$0.39	Greenland	\$0.79	Kuwait	\$0.39
Aruba	\$0.39	Colombia-Medellin	\$0.39	Grenada	\$0.79	Kuwait Cellular	\$0.39
Ascension Island	\$3.00	Comoros	\$0.79	Guadeloupe	\$0.79	Kyrgyzstan	\$0.79
Atlantic Ocean	\$3.00	Comoros-Cellular	\$0.79	Guadeloupe Cellular	\$0.79	Laos	\$0.59
Atlantic West	\$3.00	Congo	\$0.79	Guam	\$0.79	Latvia	\$0.79
Australia	\$0.59	Cook Islands	\$3.00	Guantanamo Bay	\$3.00	Latvia-Cellular	\$0.79
Australia-Cellular	\$0.59	Costa Rica	\$0.39	Guatemala	\$0.39	Lebanon	\$0.39
Australia-Sydney	\$0.59	Costa Rica Cell	\$0.39	Guatemala-Cellular	\$0.39	Lebanon Cellular	\$0.39
Austria	\$0.20	Croatia	\$0.79	Guinea	\$0.79	Lesotho	\$0.79
Austria Cellular	\$0.39	Croatia Cellular	\$0.79	Guinea-Bissau	\$3.00	Liberia	\$0.39
Austria-Vienna	\$0.20	Cuba	\$3.00	Guyana	\$0.79	Libya	\$0.39
Azerbaijan	\$0.79	Cyprus	\$0.20	Haiti	\$0.39	Liechtenstein	\$0.20
Azerbaijan-Cellular	\$0.79	Cyprus-Cellular	\$0.39	Haiti Cellular	\$0.39	Liechtenstein Mobile	\$0.39
Bahamas	\$0.39	Czech Republic	\$0.29	Haiti-Port Au Prince	\$0.39	Lithuania	\$0.79
Bahrain	\$0.39	Czech Republic-Cell	\$0.39	Honduras	\$3.00	Lithuania Cellular	\$0.79
Bangladesh	\$0.79	Czech Republic-Prague	\$0.29	Honduras-Cellular	\$3.00	Luxembourg	\$0.20
Bangladesh-Cellular	\$0.79	Denmark	\$0.20	Hong Kong	\$0.59	Luxembourg Cellular	\$0.39
Bangladesh-Chittagong	\$0.79	Denmark-Cellular	\$0.39	Hong Kong Cellular	\$0.59	Macao	\$0.59
Bangladesh-Dhaka	\$0.79	Diego Garcia	\$0.79	Hungary	\$0.29	Macedonia	\$0.79
Bangladesh-Sylhet	\$0.79	Djibouti	\$0.79	Hungary Cellular	\$0.39	Macedonia-Cellular	\$0.79
Barbados	\$0.39	Dominica	\$0.39	Iceland	\$0.20	Madagascar	\$0.79
Belarus	\$0.79	Dominican Republic	\$0.39	Iceland-Cellular	\$0.39	Malawi	\$0.79
Belarus-Cellular	\$0.79	Dominican Republic Cellular	\$0.39	India	\$0.79	Malaysia	\$0.59
Belgium	\$0.20	East Timor	\$0.79	India Cellular	\$0.79	Malaysia Cellular	\$0.59
Belgium-Cellular	\$0.39	Ecuador	\$0.39	India-Ahmadabad	\$0.79	Malaysia-Kuala Lumpur	\$0.59
Belize	\$0.79	Ecuador Cellular	\$0.39	India-Bangalore	\$0.79	Maldives	\$0.79
Benin	\$0.79	Ecuador-Cuena	\$0.39	India-Baroda (Vadodara)	\$0.79	Mali	\$0.79
Bermuda	\$0.39	Ecuador-Guayaquil	\$0.39	India-Bombay	\$0.79	Malta	\$0.39
Bhutan	\$0.79	Ecuador-Quito	\$0.39	India-Calcutta	\$0.79	Malta-Cellular	\$0.39
Bolivia	\$0.39	Egypt	\$0.39	India-Gujarat	\$0.79	Marshall Islands	\$0.79
Bolivia-Cellular	\$0.39	Egypt Cell	\$0.39	India-Hyderabad	\$0.79	Mauritania	\$0.79
Bolivia-Cochabamba	\$0.39	Egypt-Cairo	\$0.39	India-Kerala	\$0.79	Mauritius	\$0.79
Bolivia-La Paz	\$0.39	El Salvador	\$0.39	India-Madras	\$0.79	Mayotte	\$0.79
Bolivia-Santa Cruz	\$0.39	El Salvador Cell	\$0.39	India-New Delhi	\$0.79	Mexico	\$0.39
Bosnia And Herzegovina	\$0.79	Emsat-Thuraya	\$3.00	Indian Ocean	\$3.00	Mexico City	\$0.39
Bosnia And Herzegovina Mobile	\$0.79	Equat. Guinea	\$0.79	Indonesia	\$0.59	Mexico City-5255	\$0.39
Botswana	\$0.79	Eritrea	\$0.79	Indonesia-Cellular	\$0.59	Mexico-Guadalajara	\$0.39
Brazil	\$0.39	Estonia	\$0.79	Indonesia-Jakarta	\$0.59	Mexico-Guadalajara 5233	\$0.39
Brazil Cellular	\$0.39	Estonia Cellular	\$0.79	Inmarsat	\$3.00	Mexico-Monterrey	\$0.39
Brazil-Belo Horizonte	\$0.39	Ethiopia	\$0.79	Iran	\$0.79	Mexico-Monterrey 5281	\$0.39
Brazil-Rio De Janeiro	\$0.39	Ethiopia-Addis Ababa	\$0.79	Iran-Cellular	\$0.79	Micronesia	\$0.79
Brazil-Sao Paulo	\$0.39	Falkland Islands	\$3.00	Iran-Tehran	\$0.79	Moldova	\$0.79
British Virgin Islands	\$0.79	Faroe Islands	\$0.79	Iraq	\$0.79	Moldova Cellular	\$0.79
Brunei	\$0.79	Fiji Islands	\$0.79	Ireland	\$0.15	Moldova-Chisinau	\$0.79
Bulgaria	\$0.29	Finland	\$0.20	Ireland Cellular	\$0.39	Monaco	\$0.20
Bulgaria,Sofia	\$0.29	Finland-Cellular	\$0.39	Iridium-Globalstar	\$3.00	Monaco Cellular	\$0.39
Bulgaria-Cellular	\$0.39	France	\$0.20	Israel	\$0.15	Mongolia	\$0.79
Burkina Faso	\$0.79	France Cellular	\$0.39	Israel Cellular	\$0.39	Montserrat	\$0.79

## DIRECWAY® VoIP Tariff Table

DESTINATION	RATE (USD)	DESTINATION	RATE (USD)	DESTINATION	RATE (USD)	DESTINATION	RATE (USD)
Morocco	\$0.39	Philippines	\$0.59	Sri Lanka	\$0.79	Us Tollfree	\$0.20
Morocco Cellular	\$0.49	Philippines Cellular	\$0.59	Sri Lanka-Cell	\$0.79	Us-Ak-907 (Alaska)	\$0.20
Morocco-Casablanca	\$0.39	Philippines-Manila	\$0.59	St. Helena	\$3.00	Us-Directory Asst	Blocked
Morocco-Fez	\$0.39	Poland	\$0.29	St. Kitts	\$0.79	Us-Hi-808 (Hawaii)	\$0.20
Morocco-Meknas	\$0.39	Poland-Cellular	\$0.39	St. Lucia	\$0.79	Us-Nyc	\$0.20
Morocco-Rabat	\$0.39	Poland-Warsaw	\$0.29	St. Pierre & Miquelon	\$0.79	Us-Virgin Islands	\$0.20
Mozambique	\$0.79	Portugal	\$0.20	St. Vincent	\$0.79	Usa-Nj-201 Ad	\$1.15
Namibia	\$0.79	Portugal-Cellular	\$0.39	Sudan	\$0.39	Uzbekistan	\$0.79
Namibia Cellular	\$0.79	Portugal-Lisbon	\$0.20	Suriname	\$0.79	Vanuatu Republic	\$3.00
Nauru	\$3.00	Puerto Rico	\$0.39	Suriname Cellular	\$0.79	Vatican City	\$0.20
Nepal	\$0.79	Qatar	\$0.39	Swaziland	\$0.79	Venezuela	\$0.39
Netherlands	\$0.20	Qatar-Cellular	\$0.49	Sweden	\$0.15	Venezuela-Caracas	\$0.39
Netherlands Antilles	\$0.79	Reunion Island	\$0.79	Sweden Cellular	\$0.39	Venezuela-Cellular	\$0.39
Netherlands Antilles Cell	\$0.79	Reunion Island Cell 262692	\$0.79	Sweden-Stockholm	\$0.15	Venezuela-Valencia	\$0.39
Netherlands Cellular	\$0.49	Romania	\$0.29	Switzerland	\$0.15	Vietnam	\$0.79
Netherlands-Amsterdam	\$0.20	Romania-Bucharest	\$0.29	Switzerland-Cellular	\$0.49	Vietnam-Cellular	\$0.79
New Caledonia	\$0.79	Romania-Cellular	\$0.39	Syria	\$0.79	Wallis & Futuna	\$0.79
New Zealand	\$0.59	Russia	\$0.29	Taiwan	\$0.59	Western Samoa	\$0.79
New Zealand Cellular	\$0.59	Russia Cellular	\$0.39	Taiwan-Cellular	\$0.59	Yemen	\$0.79
Nicaragua	\$0.39	Russia-Moscow	\$0.29	Taiwan-Taipei	\$0.59	Yemen Cellular	\$0.79
Nicaragua Cellular	\$0.39	Russia-St. Petersburg	\$0.29	Tajikistan	\$0.79	Zaire	\$0.79
Niger	\$0.39	Rwanda	\$0.79	Tanzania	\$0.79	Zaire Cellular	\$0.79
Nigeria	\$0.39	Rwanda Cellular	\$0.79	Tanzania Cellular	\$0.79	Zambia	\$0.79
Nigeria-Cellular	\$0.39	San Marino	\$0.79	Tanzania-Dar Es Salaam 25522	\$0.79	Zanzibar	\$0.79
Nigeria-Lagos	\$0.39	Sao Tome	\$3.00	Thailand	\$0.59	Zimbabwe	\$0.79
Nigeria-Lagos Ld	\$0.39	Saudi Arabia	\$0.39	Thailand-Bangkok	\$0.59	Zimbabwe Cell	\$0.79
Niue	\$3.00	Saudi Arabia Cellular	\$0.39	Thailand-Cellular	\$0.59	ALL incoming calls	\$0.12
Norfolk Islands	\$0.79	Saudi Arabia-Dhahran	\$0.39	Togo	\$0.79		
Northern Mariana Islands	\$0.79	Saudi Arabia-Jeddah	\$0.39	Tonga Islands	\$0.79		
Norway	\$0.20	Saudi Arabia-Riyadh	\$0.39	Trinidad	\$0.39		
Norway Cellular	\$0.39	Senegal Republic	\$0.79	Trinidad Special Services	\$0.39		
Oman	\$0.39	Senegal Republic-Cellular	\$0.79	Tunisia	\$0.39		
Pacific Ocean	\$3.00	Senegal Republic-Dakar	\$0.79	Turkey	\$0.29		
Pakistan	\$0.79	Serbia	\$0.79	Turkey Cellular	\$0.39		
Pakistan-Cellular	\$0.79	Serbia-Cellular	\$0.79	Turkey-Istanbul	\$0.29		
Pakistan-Islamabad	\$0.79	Seychelles Islands	\$0.79	Turkmenistan	\$0.29		
Pakistan-Karachi	\$0.79	Sierra Leone	\$0.79	Turks & Caicos	\$0.79		
Pakistan-Lahore	\$0.79	Singapore	\$0.59	Tuvalu	\$3.00		
Palau	\$3.00	Singapore-Cellular	\$0.59	Uganda	\$0.79		
Palestinian Authority	\$0.39	Slovakia	\$0.29	Ukraine	\$0.79		
Palestinian Authority Mobile	\$0.39	Slovakia Cellular	\$0.39	Ukraine Cellular	\$0.79		
Panama	\$0.39	Slovenia	\$0.79	Ukraine-Kiev	\$0.79		
Panama Cellular	\$0.39	Slovenia-Cellular	\$0.79	Ukraine-Odessa	\$0.79		
Panama-Panama City	\$0.39	Solomon Islands	\$3.00	United Arab Emirates	\$0.39		
Papau New Guinea	\$0.79	Somalia	\$0.79	United Kingdom	\$0.20		
Paraguay	\$0.39	South Africa	\$0.79	United Kingdom Cell	\$0.39		
Paraguay-Asuncion	\$0.39	South Africa-Cellular	\$0.79	United Kingdom Premium	\$0.39		
Paraguay-Cellular	\$0.39	South Africa-Johannesburg	\$0.79	United Kingdom-London	\$0.20		
HNSE VAP to VAP	\$0.17	Spain	\$0.20	Uruguay	\$0.39		
Peru	\$0.39	Spain Cellular	\$0.39	Uruguay Cellular	\$0.39		
Peru-Cellular	\$0.39	Spain-Barcelona	\$0.20	Uruguay-Montevideo	\$0.39		
Peru-Lima	\$0.39	Spain-Madrid	\$0.20	Us	\$0.20		

All calls are rounded up to the nearest minute and charged as indicated in the rate table for the specific location on a per minute basis. Rates are subject to change without notice (E&OE).

Learn more about DIRECWAY VoIP—today! Contact

HUGHES, Hughes Network Systems, Hughes Network Systems Europe, and DIRECWAY are trademarks of The DIRECTV Group, Inc. ©2004 Hughes Network Systems, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of The DIRECTV Group, Inc. All information is subject to change. All rights reserved.